EtherWORKS Hub 16T
Installation and Configuration
Part Number:  EK-DEL16-IN. B01
July 1996
This manual describes how to install and configure the EtherWORKS Hub 16T repeater.
Revision/Update Information: This is a revised manual.
Digital Equipment Corporation makes no representations that the use of its products in the manner
described in this publication will not infringe on existing or future patent rights, nor do the descriptions

Australia: http://www.digital.com.au/networks
EtherWORKS Hub 16T 17
How to Order Additional Documentation
To order additional documentation, use the following information:
To Order: Contact:
By Telephone USA (except Alaska, New Hampshire, and Hawaii):
1-800-DIGITAL (1-800-344-4825)
Alaska, New Hampshire, and Hawaii:  1-603-884-6660
Canada:  1-800-267-6215
Electronically
(USA. only)
Dial 1-800-DEC-DEMO
(For assistance, call 1-800-DIGITAL)
By Mail
(USA and
Puerto Rico)
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
P.O. Box CS2008
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061
(Place prepaid orders from Puerto Rico with the local Digital
subsidiary: 809-754-7575)
By Mail
(Canada)
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT of CANADA LTD.
940 Belfast Road
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 4C2
Attn: A&SG Business Manager
Internationally DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Attn: A&SG Business Manager
c/o local Digital subsidiary or approved distributor
Internally U.S. Software Supply Business (SSB)
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
10 Cotton Road
Nashua, New Hampshire 03063